*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDDFN4-T05 – Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects 3 bidirectional or 4 unidirectional
lines

10 100 1,000
25 W, 8/20 µs Waveform
How To Order
CD  DFN4 - T  05
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• DFN4 = DFN-4 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time
Typical Capacitance vs Voltage
Peak Pulse Curve
Typical Capacitance vs Voltage
Overshoot & Clamping Voltage
OBSOLETE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDDFN4-T05 – Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Packaging Information
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe:
Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
The surface mount product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
Item Symbol DFN-4
Carrier Width A
1.17 ±0.10
(0.046 - 0.004)
Carrier Length B
1.17 ±0.10
(0.046 - 0.004)
Carrier Depth C
0.66 ±0.10
(0.026 - 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d
1.55 ±0.05
(0.061 - 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D
178